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NURSERY ADVISORY BOARD (NAB) 
Nursery, Seed and Cotton Program, Pest Exclusion Branch 

           Voting Members  

David Cox 
L.E. Cooke Company 
26333 Road 140 
Visalia, CA 93293 
(559) 732-9146 
dhcox@lecooke.com 
Appt. Date: Feb. 22, 2013 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2027 

Michael Frantz 
Frantz Wholesale Nursery, LLC 
12161 Delaware Road 
Hickman, CA 95323 
(209) 874-1459 
michaelf@frantznursery.com 
Appt. Date: June 23, 2018 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2025 

Dustin Hooper 
Sunridge Nurseries 
441 Vineland Road 
Bakersfield, CA. 93307 
(661) 363-8463 Office 
dustin@sridge.net 
Appt. Date:  July. 10, 2019 
Term Exp.:  Jan. 31, 2027 
 

Bruce Jensen 
Driscoll’s Inc. 
434 Redcliff Drive 
Redding, CA 96002 
(530) 224-7435 
Bruce.jensen@driscolls.com 
Appt. Date: Feb. 1, 2017 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2025 

Jay Jensen 
Novavine 
6735 Sonoma Highway 
Santa Rosa, CA 95409 
(707) 539-5678 
jjensen@novavine.com 
Appt. Date: July 29, 2016 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2027 
 
 

Phillip Johnson 
Fowler Nurseries, Inc. 
525 Fowler Road 
Newcastle, CA 95658 
(916) 645-8191 
phillip@fowlernurseries.com 
Appt. Date: Oct.13, 2022 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2026 
 
 

Janet Silva Kister 
Sunlet Nursery, Inc. 
3636 Luneta Lane 
Fallbrook, CA 92028 
(760) 728-9028 
janet@sunletnursery.com 
Appt. Date: Feb. 22, 2013 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2025 

Josh Puckett 
Sierra Gold Nurseries 
5320 Garden Highway 
Yuba City, CA 95991 
(530) 681-2119 
josh.puckett@sgtrees.com 
Appt. Date: Oct. 17, 2022 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2026 

Daniel Waterhouse 
NeuHouse Farms 
P.O. Box N 
Wasco, CA 93280 
(661) 758-2455 
dan@neuhousefarms.com 
Appt. Date: Feb. 22, 2013 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2025 
 

 
 

Jessica Fernandez 
Santa Barbara Botanic Garden 
1212 Mission Canyon Rd. 
Santa Barbara, CA 93105 
(805) 682-4726 ext. 130 
jfernandez@SBBotanicGarden.org 
SBBotanicGarden.org 
Appt. Date: July 24, 2023 
Term Exp.: Jan. 31, 2027 
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             NURSERY ADVISORY BOARD (NAB) 
Nursery, Seed and Cotton Program, Pest Exclusion Branch 

Non-Voting Members   

 

Ha Dang 
San Diego County 
Agricultural Commissioner 
9325 Hazard Way, Suite 100 
San Diego, CA 92123 
(858) 694-2739 
Ha.dang@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Appt. Date: Sept.11, 2013 
Term Exp.: None 

Lorence Oki 
University of California 
Department of Plant Sciences, 
MS6 
One Shields Ave. 
Davis, CA 95616 
(530) 754-4135 
lroki@ucdavis.edu 
Appt. Date: Feb. 22, 2013 
Term Exp.: None 

Karen Suslow 
T&K Suslow Consulting LLC 
NORS-DUC Honorary Faculty 
Member Dominican 
University of Calif. 
50 Acacia Avenue 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
(530) 681-5538 
Karen.suslow@gmail.com 
Appt. Date: Feb. 22, 2013 
Term Exp.: None 
 

Chris Zanobini 
Plant California Alliance 
1521 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 448-3900 
chris@agamsi.com 
Appt. Date: Feb. 22, 2013 
Term Exp.: None 
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